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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

Open Mobile Alliance
(OMA-LIAISON@mail.openmobilealliance.org)
Tehyun Kim

(tehyun@Ige.com)

Linyi Tian

(tianlinyi@huawei.com)

From:
Mr. Robin Mersh
Broadband Forum COO

(rmersh@broadband-forum.orq)

Liaison Communicated By: Robin Mersh (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)

Date: November 5, 2009.

Subject: Response to the OMA, August 28, 2009 liaison to share CDM and DM 2.0 Use Cases.
Dear OMA DM WG,

The Broadband Forum would like to thank you again for your liaison letter referenced above.

Further to our correspondence of September 17, the BroadbandHome WG has reviewed the OMA
Converged DM BoF final report and related DM 2.0 use cases.

Unfortunately though, the use cases themselves were only available on a link that was only
accessible by OMA members. One or two of our members who are also members of OMA did
access the information, and without sharing the information directly with the rest of the group,
recommended that we arrange a conference call with OMA to discuss the use cases further. We
would therefore request that OMA send the use case documents to the BBF and that we arrange a
conference call at our earliest opportunity. We would recommend either November 18 or
December 16 at 8 AM PST.

We look forward to furthering our collaborative relationship.
Please let us know if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Robin Mersh
Broadband Forum COO



CC:

Gavin Young, Technical Committee Chair (gavin.young@cw.com)

Greg Bathrick, Co-Chair BroadbandHome Working Group (Greg_Bathrick@pmc-sierra.com)
Heather Kirksey, Co-Chair BroadbandHome Working Group (hkirksey@motive.com)

Jason Walls, Vice Chair, BroadbandHome Working Group (jwalls@iol.unh.edu)



